



E-mail: doknr.psc@kerala.gov.in

Telephone: 0497-2700482

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE : KANNUR

No.C6-2/2/2020 - KPSC-DOKNR

Kannur,

Date: 08.02.2021

NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kannur - Ranked List for the post of Staff Nurse Gr. II in Insurance Medical Services Department (Category No.132/2018) - making provisional inclusion in the Ranked List absolute - Notification issuing of reg-

Ref:- Ranked List No. 434/2020/DOC dated 15.12.2020.

.

It is hereby notified that the provisional inclusion of the names of the candidates, Kiran E (Reg. No. 106559, Rank No. 2, Supplementary List-OBC) and Lijimol V M (Reg. No.112765, Rank No. 4, Supplementary List -SCCC) in the Ranked List for selection to the post of Staff Nurse Gr. II in Insurance Medical Services Department in Kannur District (Category No. 132/2018) published on 15.12.2020 has been made absolute on production of the original documents by appearing for OTR verification in person.

The Ranked List No. 434/2020/DOC dated 15.12.2020 stands modified to the above extent.

SREENAGESH M
DISTRICT OFFICER ,
KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE, KANNUR

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kannur.

(Approved for issue)

Section Officer